North Dakota law.
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PROMISSORY NOTES.

CHAPTER 32.

As Act Regulating Payment of Promissory Notks and
Bills of Exchange.

He it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

Section 1. That on all bills of exchange, or drafts at sight Three a™ of" ' ° grace on hill*
whether foreign or domestic, the party or parties upon whomofe"n»nse-
the same are drawn, shall have three days of grace after pre
sentation for payment of same. (Holidays and Sundays not

included.)
Sec. 3. That all promissory notes, bills of exchange and Three days or
drafts on the face of which time is specified, three days of
grace shall be granted (with aforesaid exceptions in section

1st) for payment of same.

Sec. 3. Notes due on demand, shall also be subject to three Same w.lth» nores on de-

days of grace, after demand is made for payment of same. m«nde.

Sec. 4. All acts or parts of acts that interfere with the connicunc
. . acts repealed.

provisions of this act are hereby repealed so far as they con- -*;
fiict.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect from and after its passage cJw.hcnl*take
and approval by the Governor.

Approved, January 6th, 1873.
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